512 South Market Street
Danville. Ohio 43014
740-599-6888

Nature of Calls in Danville

911 -1

Arrest by Warrant — 1
Assist Units — 1

Business Alarm — 1
Check Child Welfare — 1
Disturbance — 1

Drugs — 1

Felony Warrant Arrest — 1
Fraud -1

Special Detail — 1
Suspicious Activity — 1
Traffic Stop/Warning Issued — 1

July Danville Total Calls — 13
Danville Criminal Charges — 0
Danville Traffic Citations — 0

Danville Totals Year-to-Date
Police Calls — 117

Criminal Charges — 11

Traffic Citations — 2

Prior Monthly Comparison
Including All Jurisdictions

Jan 2024

Police Calls — 61
Criminal Charges — 2
Traffic Citations — 0

Feb 2024

Police Calls — 40
Criminal Charges —3
Traffic Citations — 0

Mar 2024

Police Calls — 37
Criminal Charges — 7
Traffic Citations — 0

Danville

Apple Valley - Brinkhaven - Townships
Police Calls July 2024

April 2024

Police Calls — 23
Criminal Charges — 0
Traffic Citations — 1

May 2024

Police Calls — 57
Criminal Charges — 9
Traffic Citations — 2

June 2024

Police Calls — 12
Criminal Charges — 0
Traffic Citations — 0

July Brinkhaven Patrol
Patrol Time 20 hrs.45 min.
Year to Date Patrol Time
136 hrs. 54 mins.

July Police Calls — 0
YTD Calls — 19

July Apple Valley Patrol
Patrol Time 159 hr. 18 min.

YTD Patrol Time
1,270 hr. 56 min.

July Police Calls — 12
YTD Calls — 93

Apple Valley Nature of Calls
Auto Crash — 1

Deer/Auto Crash — 1

Domestic Violence — 1
Residential Alarm —2

Traffic Complaints — 1

Traffic Stop/Warning Issued — 4
Traffic Stop/Citation Issued — 2
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July Township Police Calls — 15
Brown — 1 YTD -6
Howard—10 YTD -26
Jefferson—-2 YTD-7

Union — 2 YTD -10

YTD All Twp. Calls — 49

Non-Contract
Jurisdiction Calls — 3

Butler Twp
Suspicious Vehicle — 1

Gambier
Assist Unit - 1

Mount Vernon
Special Detail — 1

July Total All - Includes:
Danville/Brink/Twps./AV/Non-
Contract Jurisdictions

July Police Calls — 43
July Criminal Charges — 1
July Traffic Citations — 7

YTD Total All- Includes
Danville/Brink/Twp/AV/ Non-
Jurisdictions

YTD All Police Calls — 308
YTD All Criminal Charges — 23
YTD All Traffic Citations — 12



Township
Brown Twp.
Howard Twp.
Jefferson Twp.
Union Twp.

Total Feb. Calls

Twp.
Brown
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Jefferson
Jefferson
Union

Union
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July 2024 Township Patrol Activity

# of Calls
Calls—1
Calls— 10
Calls -2

Calls -2

Nature of Calls
Traffic Stop/Warning Issued

Assist Disabled Vehicle

911 Call

Deer/Auto Accident

Crisis Intervention

Follow-up

Traffic Stop/Warning Issued

Year-to-Date Calls

YTD -6

YTD - 26

YTD -7

YTD - 10

YTD Total 49

Traffic Stop/Citation Issued/OVI

Assist Unit

Follow-up

Auto Accident

Unlock Assist

Assist Disabled Vehicle

Traffic Stop/Citation Issued/Left of Center

Residential Alarm

Page 1 of 2

Date
7/24/2024
7/2/2024
7/2/2024
7/3/2024
7/3/2024
7/11/2024
7/11/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/29/2024
7/25/2024
7/25/2024
7/13/2024

7/30/2024

Unit

371

374

374

374

374

374

374

374

374

374

374

374

374

374

371



July Non-Contract Jurisdiction Calls - 3

Butler Suspicious Vehicle 7/28/2024 374

Gambier Assist Unit (K9 sweep of a vehicle) 7/13/2024 374

Mount Vernon Special Detail 7/31/2024 374
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Apple Valley Road Patrol Calls/Activity
(Non-Common Areas)

July 2024

Calls/Activity — Amount

Auto Crash — 1

Deer/Auto Crash — 1

Domestic Violence/Arrest — 1
Residential Alarm — 2

Traffic Stop/Warning Issued — 4
Traffic Complaint — 1

Traffic Stop/Citation Issued — 2

July Police Calls =12

YTD Calls =93
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