

512 South Market Street Danville. Ohio 43014 740-599-6888

#### Nature of Calls in Danville

911 -1 Arrest by Warrant – 1 Assist Units – 1 Business Alarm – 1 Check Child Welfare – 1 Disturbance – 1 Drugs – 1 Felony Warrant Arrest – 1 Fraud – 1 Special Detail – 1 Suspicious Activity – 1 Traffic Stop/Warning Issued – 1

July Danville Total Calls - 13

Danville Criminal Charges – 0

**Danville Traffic Citations – 0** 

**Danville Totals Year-to-Date** Police Calls – 117 Criminal Charges – 11 Traffic Citations – 2

Prior Monthly Comparison Including All Jurisdictions

Jan 2024 Police Calls – 61 Criminal Charges – 2 Traffic Citations – 0

**Feb 2024** Police Calls – 40 Criminal Charges –3 Traffic Citations – 0

Mar 2024 Police Calls – 37 Criminal Charges – 7 Traffic Citations – 0

# Danville

# Apple Valley - Brinkhaven - Townships

## Police Calls July 2024

April 2024 Police Calls – 23 Criminal Charges – 0 Traffic Citations – 1

May 2024 Police Calls – 57 Criminal Charges – 9 Traffic Citations – 2

**June 2024** Police Calls – 12 Criminal Charges – 0 Traffic Citations – 0

**July Brinkhaven Patrol** Patrol Time 20 hrs.45 min. **Year to Date Patrol Time** 136 hrs. 54 mins.

July Police Calls – 0 YTD Calls – 19

**July Apple Valley Patrol** Patrol Time 159 hr. 18 min.

**YTD Patrol Time** 1,270 hr. 56 min.

July Police Calls – 12 YTD Calls – 93

Apple Valley Nature of Calls Auto Crash – 1 Deer/Auto Crash – 1 Domestic Violence – 1 Residential Alarm – 2 Traffic Complaints – 1 Traffic Stop/Warning Issued – 4 Traffic Stop/Citation Issued – 2



Chief Daniel J. Weckesser

July Township Police Calls – 15Brown – 1YTD - 6Howard – 10YTD - 26Jefferson – 2YTD - 7Union – 2YTD - 10

YTD All Twp. Calls – 49

Non-Contract Jurisdiction Calls – 3

**Butler Twp** Suspicious Vehicle – 1

Gambier Assist Unit - 1

**Mount Vernon** Special Detail – 1

#### July Total All - Includes: Danville/Brink/Twps./AV/Non-Contract Jurisdictions

July Police Calls – 43 July Criminal Charges – 1 July Traffic Citations – 7

YTD Total All- Includes Danville/Brink/Twp/AV/ Non-Jurisdictions

YTD All Police Calls – 308 YTD All Criminal Charges – 23 YTD All Traffic Citations – 12

# July 2024 Township Patrol Activity

Township	# of Calls	Year-to-Date Calls
Brown Twp.	Calls – 1	YTD – 6
Howard Twp.	Calls – 10	YTD – 26
Jefferson Twp.	Calls – 2	YTD – 7
Union Twp.	Calls – 2	YTD – 10
Total Feb. Calls	15	YTD Total 49

Twp.	Nature of Calls	Date	Unit
Brown	Traffic Stop/Warning Issued	7/24/2024	371
Howard	Assist Disabled Vehicle	7/2/2024	374
Howard	911 Call	7/2/2024	374
Howard	Deer/Auto Accident	7/3/2024	374
Howard	Crisis Intervention	7/3/2024	374
Howard	Follow-up	7/11/2024	374
Howard	Traffic Stop/Warning Issued	7/11/2024	374
Howard	Traffic Stop/Citation Issued/OVI	7/19/2024	374
Howard	Assist Unit	7/19/2024	374
Howard	Follow-up	7/19/2024	374
Howard	Auto Accident	7/29/2024	374
Jefferson	Unlock Assist	7/25/2024	374
Jefferson	Assist Disabled Vehicle	7/25/2024	374
Union	Traffic Stop/Citation Issued/Left of Center	7/13/2024	374
Union	Residential Alarm	7/30/2024	371

### July Non-Contract Jurisdiction Calls - 3

Butler	Suspicious Vehicle	7/28/2024	374
Gambier	Assist Unit (K9 sweep of a vehicle)	7/13/2024	374
Mount Vernon	Special Detail	7/31/2024	374

## **Apple Valley Road Patrol Calls/Activity**

(Non-Common Areas)

### July 2024

### Calls/Activity – Amount

Auto Crash – 1

Deer/Auto Crash - 1

Domestic Violence/Arrest – 1

Residential Alarm – 2

Traffic Stop/Warning Issued – 4

Traffic Complaint – 1

Traffic Stop/Citation Issued – 2

**July Police Calls = 12** 

YTD Calls = 93